

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-23-2018

State v. Chambers Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45608

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Chambers Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45608" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4700.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4700

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	9
ARGUMENT	10
The District Court Erred In Excluding Evidence Related To Ms. Stutheit’s False Claim Of Rape Against Mr. Chase	10
A. Introduction	10
B. Standards Of Review	11
C. Evidence Of Ms. Stutheit’s Subsequent Rape Claim Was Not Made Inadmissible Under Rule 412	11
1. The Evidence Related To Ms. Stutheit’s False Allegation Was Admissible Under Rule 412(b)(2)(C)	13
2. Evidence Related To Ms. Stutheit’s Claim Against Mr. Chase Was Admissible Under Rule 412(b)(1) And Constitutionally Required Pursuant To Mr. Chambers’ Right To Present A Defense	18
D. Ms. Stutheit’s False Claims Of Rape Against Mr. Chase Did Not Consist Of Sexual Conduct Subject To Rule 412	26
CONCLUSION	28
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Booker v. State, 334 Ark. 434 (1998)27

City of Boise v. Frazier, 143 Idaho 1 (2006)11

Com. v. Bohannon, 376 Mass. 90 (1978)26

Cox v. State, 51 Md.App. 271 (1982)26

Davis v. Alaska, 415 U.S. 308 (1974)..... 18, 19

Delaware v. Van Arsdall, 475 U.S. 673 (1986).....24

Kentucky v. Stincer, 482 U.S. 730 (1987)18

LaJoie v. Thompson, 217 F.3d 663 (9th Cir. 2000)25

Meledez-Diaz v Massachusetts, 557 U.S. 305 (2009)..... 18

Miller v. State, 105 Nev. 497 (1989).....27

North Carolina v. Alford, 400 U.S. 25 (1970).....7

People v. Wallen, 996 P.2d 182 (Colo. App. 1999).....27

Quinn v. West Virginia, 522 U.S. 1004 (1997).....27

Smith v. State, 259 Ga. 135 (1989)27

State v. Araiza, 124 Idaho 82 (1993)21

State v. Arledge, 119 Idaho 584 (Ct. App. 1991).....19

State v. Baron, 58 N.C.App. 150 (1982)26

State v. Bergerud, 155 Idaho 705 (Ct. App. 2013)20

State v. Bray, 356 N.J. Super. 485 (App. Div. 2003).....27

State v. District Court, 277 Mont. 349 (1996).....27

State v. Downing, 128 Idaho 149 (Ct. App. 1996).....22

State v. Dunlap, 155 Idaho 345 (2013)14

<i>State v. Grist</i> , 147 Idaho 49 (2009).....	19
<i>State v. Harshbarger</i> , 139 Idaho 287 (Ct. App. 2003).....	22, 23, 24
<i>State v. Hedger</i> , 115 Idaho 598 (1989)	11
<i>State v. LeClair</i> , 1986 Or. App. 121 (1986)	26
<i>State v. MacDonald</i> , 131 Idaho 367 (Ct. App. 1998)	22
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 1999 UT 72 (1999).....	26
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 984 P.2d 975 (Ut.1999).....	27
<i>State v. Meister</i> , 148 Idaho 236 (2009).....	13, 25
<i>State v. Molen</i> , 148 Idaho 950 (Ct. App. 2010).....	12
<i>State v. Orrellana-Castro</i> , 158 Idaho 757 (2015).....	11
<i>State v. Owens</i> , 158 Idaho 1 (2015)	14
<i>State v. Ozuna</i> , 155 Idaho 697 (2013).....	19
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 112 Idaho 1 (1986).....	25
<i>State v. Payne</i> , 146 Idaho 548 (2008)	11
<i>State v. Quinn</i> , 200 W.Va. 432 (1997).....	27
<i>State v. Raudebaugh</i> , 124 Idaho 758 (1993)	11
<i>State v. Richardson</i> , 156 Idaho 524 (2014).....	17
<i>State v. Ruiz</i> , 150 Idaho 469 (2010).....	25
<i>State v. Shackelford</i> , 155 Idaho 454 (2013)	18
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 743 So.2d 199 (La.1999)	27
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 139 N.C. App. 299 (2000).....	27
<i>State v. Walton</i> , 715 N.E.2d 824 (Ind.1999).....	27
<i>State v. West</i> , 95 Hawai‘i 452 (2001)	27
<i>United States v. Lonedog</i> , 929 F.2d 568 (10th Cir. 1991).....	18

Statutes

I.C. § 18-6101(4).....4
N.J.S.A. 2C:14-7f.....27

Rules

Fed. R. Evid. 41216
IRE 401..... 19, 25
IRE 402.....25
IRE 403.....*passim*
IRE 404..... 6, 17, 25
IRE 406.....17
IRE 412.....*passim*
IRE 601.....17
IRE 608.....17
IRE 609.....17
IRE 612.....17
IRE 613.....17

Additional Authorities

Advisory Committee Notes to the 1994 Amendment to Fed. R. Evid.412.....12
1 McCormick On Evid. § 33 (7th ed.)17
4 Wharton’s Criminal Evidence § 32:14 (15th ed.)..... 12, 16
36 Am. Jur. Proof of Facts 2d 747 (Originally published in 1983)17
